ISO 9001/2000 CertifiedISO 9001/2000 Certified
1-800-843-7648
H
an
d
W
in

Series 572 Performance Characteristics
wire load rating for 572M1 and 572E5 1 load rating for 572E3 1 lift below
rope wire rope position A position B position C position D position A position B position C position D floor level
dia. length (min – max) 2
5/16 in 28 ft 1700 lb 2000 lb 2200 lb 2200 lb 1700 lb 1700 lb 1700 lb 1700 lb -1 – 5 ft
5/16 in 36 ft 1700 lb 2000 lb 2200 lb 2200 lb 1700 lb 1700 lb 1700 lb 1700 lb 7 – 13 ft
5/16 in 45 ft 1700 lb 2000 lb 2200 lb 2200 lb 1500 lb 1500 lb 1500 lb 1500 lb 16 – 22 ft
5/16 in 60 ft 1700 lb 2000 lb 2200 lb 2200 lb 1300 lb 1300 lb 1300 lb 1300 lb 31 – 37 ft
5/16 in 75 ft 1700 lb 2000 lb 2200 lb 2200 lb 1300 lb 1300 lb 1300 lb 1300 lb 46 – 52 ft
1 Add 3 ft to lift below floor level for Model 572E3 and 572E5.
2 Lift below floor level varies depending on boom position and winch configuration. For longer lifts contact factory.
Wire Rope Assemblies – Section 9
model wire rope approx.
number diameter x length ship weight
galvanized aircraft cable with swivel hook and swaged ball fitting
WA25-28NS 1/4 in x 28 ft 5 lb
WA25-36NS 1/4 in x 36 ft 6 lb
WA25-45NS 1/4 in x 45 ft 7 lb
WA25-60NS 1/4 in x 60 ft 9 lb
WA25-75NS 1/4 in x 75 ft 10 lb
304 stainless steel wire rope with SS eye hook and swaged ball
fitting - swivel hook also available please contact factory
WS25-28NE 1/4 in x 28 ft 5 lb
WS25-36NE 1/4 in x 36 ft 6 lb
WS25-45NE 1/4 in x 45 ft 7 lb
WS25-60NE 1/4 in x 60 ft 8 lb
WS25-75NE 1/4 in x 75 ft 10 lb
galvanized aircraft cable with swivel hook and unfinished end
WA31-28DS 5/16 in x 28 ft 7 lb
WA31-36DS 5/16 in x 36 ft 9 lb
WA31-45DS 5/16 in x 45 ft 10 lb
WA31-60DS 5/16 in x 60 ft 13 lb
WA31-75DS 5/16 in x 75 ft 15 lb
304 stainless steel wire rope with SS eye hook and unfinished end -
swivel hook also available please contact factory
WS31-28DE 5/16 in x 28 ft 7 lb
WS31-36DE 5/16 in x 36 ft 9 lb
WS31-45DE 5/16 in x 45 ft 11 lb
WS31-60DE 5/16 in x 60 ft 14 lb
WS31-75DE 5/16 in x 75 ft 17 lb
Please contact factory or nearest Thern Distributor for firm fixed price and
delivery.
WIRE ROPE ASSEMBLIES – sold separately
� Galvanized or Stainless Steel wire rope assemblies.